NCP553
80 mA CMOS Low Iq
NOCAP™ Voltage Regulator
The NCP553 series of fixed output NOCAP linear regulators are
designed for handheld communication equipment and portable battery
powered applications which require low quiescent. The NCP553
series features an ultra-low quiescent current of 2.8 pA. Each device
contains a voltage reference unit, an error amplifier, a PMOS power

INFORMATION FOR USING THE SC-82AB SURFACE MOUNT PACKAGE
MINIMUM RECOMMENDED FOOTPRINT FOR SURFACE MOUNTED APPLICATIONS
Surface mount board layout is a critical portion of the interface between the board and the package. With the
total design. The footprint for the semiconductor packages correct pad geometry, the packages will self align when
must be the correct size to insure proper solder connection subjected to a solder reflow process.
SC-82AB
(SC70-4)
311
NCP553
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping
NCP553SQ15T1 1.5 LBE
NCP553SQ18T1 1.8 LBF
NCP553SQ25T1 2.5 LBG
NCP553SQ27T1 2.7 LBH SC82-AB 3000 Units/
NCP553SQ28T1 2.8 LBI (SC70-4) 8" Tape & Reel
NCP553SQ30T1 3.0 LBJ
NCP553SQ33T1 3.3 LBK
NCP553SQ50T1 5.0 LBL
Additional voltages in 100 mV steps are available upon request by contacting your ON Semiconductor representative.
312